
Finance Committee Meeting 
Wednesday, March 20, 2024 2:00 – 3:30 PM 

Allan Hancock College – Building B, Captain’s Room 

800 South College Drive, P.O. Box 5170, Santa Maria, CA 93456-5170 │ www.ahcfoundation.org 
805.925.2004 or 805.922.6966, ext. 3621 │ ahcfoundation@hancockcollege.edu 

 

The mission of the Allan Hancock College Foundation is to operate for the advancement of education by raising funds and building community support 
to meet the needs of the college in the areas of scholarships, capital/infrastructure projects and program support. 

AGENDA 
Page Tentative 

Time 
1. Call to Order 2:00 PM 

2. Roll Call 2:01 PM 

3. Public Comment
This section of the agenda is intended for members of the public to address the Executive Committee on items involving 
the Foundation that are being considered in Open Session.  Please note that Directors are prohibited by the Brown Act  
from responding to comments made regarding topics not on the official agenda. If you wish to speak to any item listed,  
please complete a Request to Speak Card available from the Executive Director. It is suggested that speakers limit  
themselves to 5 minutes. 

4. Approval of Agenda for March 20, 2024 (ACTION) 1-2 2:03 PM 

5. Approval of Minutes for November 15, 2023 (ACTION) 2:05 PM 

6. Review and Approval of Financial Statements (ACTION)

6.A. Check Registers – 10/1/23 - 1/31/2024

6.B. Contributions Report – 10/1/23 - 1/31/2024

6.C. Statement of Operations – 1/31/2024

6.D. Statement of Financial Position – 1/31/2024

6.E. General Operations Budget – 1/31/2024

3-4

5

6-17

18

19

20

21

2:10 PM 

7. Approval of Proposed 2024-2025 Operating and All Fund Budgets (ACTION)

8. Auditors 2022—2023 IRS Form 990 Report (ACTION)

22-23 2:20 PM 

24

9. Investment Advisors Review (ACTION) 25 2:50 PM 

10. Next Meeting – July 19, 2023, 2:00 – 3:30 p.m.

11. Adjournment (ACTION) 3:30 PM 

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact the Allan 
Hancock College Foundation office at (805) 925-2004. Please make requests 48 hours prior to the meeting in order to make reasonable 
arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting. 
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 ALLAN HANCOCK COLLEGE FOUNDATION 
FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING 
Minutes of November 15, 2023 

1. Call to Order
The meeting was called to order at 2:02 p.m. by Chair, Mike Gibson

2. Roll Call
Finance Committee Members Present: J. Edwin Fields, Judy Frost, Mike Gibson,

Finance Committee Members Absent:

College Staff Present: Dennis Curran, Jon Hooten, Keli Seyfert, Suria Ramirez Beas 

Foundation Staff Present:   Erinn Artrip  

Recorder:  Marisol Diaz 

3. Public Comment
None

4. Approval of Agenda for November 15, 2023 (ACTION)

M. Gibson called for a motion to approve the November 15, 2023, Agenda.
MOTION: On a motion by J. Frost seconded by J. Fields, the Finance Committee voted to approve the agenda
and was approved by a unanimous vote.

5. Approval of Finance Committee Minutes – April 19, 2023 (ACTION)

MOTION: On a motion by D. Curran, seconded by J. Frost, the Finance Committee voted to approve the 
minutes for July 19, 2023, and was approved by a unanimous vote.  

6. Review and Approval of Financial Statements (ACTION)

6.A. Check Registers – 6/1/2023 - 9/30/2023
6.B. Contributions Report – 7/1/2022 - 6/30/2023 and 9/30/2023
6.C. Statement of Operations – 6/30/2023 and 9/30/2023
6.D. Statement of Financial Position – 6/30/2023 and 9/30/2023
6.E. General Operations Budget – 6/30/2023 and 9/30/2023

The Finance Committee reviewed items 6.A. through 6.E. J. Frost inquired about an entry on the Check Register 
for Matterhackers Inc. E. Artrip mentioned these were from a department’s restricted funds. 

M.Gibson mentioned in the statement of operations, Hancock Honors is in the restricted funds as proceeds from
the event will be going to Hancock Promise.
MOTION: On a motion by J. Frost, seconded by D. Curran, the Finance Committee approved the financial
statements, items 6.A. through 6.E., as presented and will be forwarded to the Executive Committee and the
Board of Directors for approval.

7. Approval of Investment Policy Plan (ACTION)

M.Gibson asked to include, under section 4.3 Prohibited Investments, cryptocurrency, bitcoin, and/or digital
currency.
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Allan Hancock College Foundation 
Finance Committees 

Minutes – November 15, 2023 

MOTION: On a motion by J. Frost, seconded by J. Fields, the Finance Committee approved the Investment 
Policy Plan as amended, and will be forwarded to the full board for approval.

8. General Operations Sustainability Plan (ACTION)

Every year, staff provide a five-year sustainability plan for the Foundation’s operating budget for the 
committee’s review.  

MOTION: On a motion by J. Frost, seconded by D. Curran, the Finance Committee approved the General 
Operations Sustainability Plan and will be forwarded to the full board for approval.

9. Endowment Scholarship & Program Funding (ACTION)
Staff presented the 2023-2024 endowment scholarship and program funding proposal with a review date of
September 30, 2023. K. Seyfert mentioned that funds under 1.0, highlighted in red, cannot be funded as they
are below corpus.

The last column on the spreadsheet shows the proposed funding amount. This year the Foundation will need 
to fund $6,000, a decrease from last year, which was $48,000. 

MOTION: On a motion by D. Curran, seconded by J. Frost, the Finance Committee approved the 2023-2024 
Endowment Funding Proposal and will be forwarded to the full board for approval.

10. Investment Advisors Review (ACTION)

The finance committee has reviewed returns and total fees charged for each investment manager. Staff 
recommend decreasing three investment managers. The committee proposed a review of all accounts and an 
interview that will give them more information to decide.  

MOTION: On a motion by J. Frost, seconded by J. Fields, the Finance Committee approved decreasing to three 
investment managers and will be forwarded to the full board for approval.

11. Next Meeting – March 20,2024, 2:00 – 3:30 p.m.

12. Adjournment
MOTION: On a motion by J. Frost, seconded by J. Fields, the Finance Committee approved the adjournment of
the meeting at 3:10 p.m.
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RECOMMENDATION 
Staff recommend approval of the financial statements as submitted.  Upon approval, the financial 
statements will be forwarded to the Executive Committee and board for review and approval. 

ALLAN HANCOCK COLLEGE FOUNDATION    Agenda Item 6 

To:       Finance Committee ACTION 

From: Mike Gibson, Chair 
 Finance Committee 

March 20, 2024 

Subject: Review and Approval of Financial Statements 

BACKGROUND 

A review of the Allan Hancock College Foundation financial statements. 

6.A. Check Registers 10/1/2023 - 1/31/2024 6-17

6.B. Contributions Report 10/1/2023 - 1/31/2024 18

6.C. Statement of Operations 1/31/2024 19

6.D. Statement of Financial Position 1/31/2024 20

6.E. General Operations Budget 1/31/2024 21
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Allan Hancock College

Check Register
Check Dates from 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023

Bank Code: FN

Vendor Name Description Amount Check

Change Fund Symphonic Band 100923 $150.00Erinn Artrip

$150.00 FN 83002236

Sponsor Rancho Vino Event 102123 $1,000.00Coasthills Community 
Foundation

$1,000.00 FN 83002237

Fd Sppls Bus Mtg 082323 $216.00Elan Financial Services
Fd Sppls Bus Mtg 082523 KW, JH $55.48
Support AHC Rodeo Team 082523 $1,100.00
Fd Sppls Bus Mtg 082823 $32.70
Fd Sppls Bus Mtg 090123 KW, GS, SG $80.00
Fd Sppls Bus Mtg 090623 $80.00
Support SMV YMCA 090823 $1,800.00
Fd Sppls Bus Mtg 091123 $40.00
Sppls Hancock Honors Award $265.75
Sppls Hancock Honors Awards $531.51
Fd Sppls Bus Mtg 081623 JH, Donor $90.42
Sppls Flowers $92.44
Fd Sppls Fdtn Office $13.37
Notary Service Kirk Living Trust Forms $10.00
Fd Sppls Bus Mtg 082523 $34.50
Advertising Facebook-Hancock Honors $300.00
Fd Sppls Staff Mtg 090723 $61.50
Water Service  August 2023 $44.07
Fd Sppls Staff Mtg 090823 $91.91
Sppls Appreciation $23.58
Sppls Fdtn Office $13.10
Sppls Fdtn Office $46.97
Sppls Fdtn Office $82.53
Svc Fees Constant Contact Aug 2023 $137.75
Fd Sppls Fdtn Office $24.23
Shipping Cost for HH painting $35.05

$5,302.86 FN 83002238

RMB Fd Sppls SBCART 092523 $2,046.14Kim Ensing

$2,046.14 FN 83002239

Videography for Hancock Honors Event 090923 $750.00Fox Jump Cinematics

$750.00 FN 83002240

Hancock Honors Spike 3D Model $800.00Sian Geraghty

$800.00 FN 83002241

Advertising Giving Guide FP, Four Color $1,250.00Pacific Coast Business Times

$1,250.00 FN 83002242

Addtl AV Svcs Hancock Honors Event 090923 $1,500.00Adept Events LLC

$1,500.00 FN 83002243

Fall 2023 Schol J Arellano $550.00Cal Poly State University

$550.00 FN 83002244
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Allan Hancock College

Check Register
Check Dates from 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023

Bank Code: FN

Vendor Name Description Amount Check

Sppls Art of Care Bedside Cabinets $3,563.04Hill-Rom

$3,563.04 FN 83002245

Sppls Fdtn Office $87.47Office Depot
Sppls Fdtn Office $75.56

$163.03 FN 83002246

Monthly Dues/Fees KW Sept 2023 $293.50Santa Maria Breakfast Rotary 
Club

$293.50 FN 83002247

Sppls Nursing Program - Tops $681.51The Shack of Lompoc, Inc.
Sppls Nursing Program - Pants $466.17

$1,147.68 FN 83002248

Interactive Displays Hancock Honors Event 09092 $500.00Laura Thomas

$500.00 FN 83002249

RMB Fd Sppls Bus Mtg 090723 $37.07Kevin Walthers

$37.07 FN 83002250

Fdtn Banner Schols Sept 2023 $19,650.00AHC District

$19,650.00 FN 83002251

Health Insurance Prem Nov 2023 $1,331.75Anthem Blue Cross

$1,331.75 FN 83002252

Skills and Written Exam Vouchers $3,960.00Credentia Nurse Aide LLC

$3,960.00 FN 83002253

RMB Mlg 090923 - 100323 $24.76Tracy McKee

$24.76 FN 83002254

Fd Sppls Fbll Team Home Game 101423 $540.00Oakie Smokie BBQ LLC

$540.00 FN 83002255

HP End Investment 081523-092623 $22,806.25Santa Barbara Foundation

$22,806.25 FN 83002256

RMB Fd Sppls 100623 $239.40David Whitham

$239.40 FN 83002257

HP End Investment 092823 $673,213.70Santa Barbara Foundation

$673,213.70 FN 83002258

FY24 Orfelea Fdtn Grant Exps 093023 $127,481.40AHC District
Fd Sppls Bus Mtg 072023 All Staff Day Planning $63.60
Fd Sppls Bus Mtg 071823 Cabinet Brd Mtg $126.59
Fd Sppls Bus Mtg 080923 KW & SLevy $35.11
Fd Sppls Bus Mtg 082123 KW & HZacarias $65.00
Fd Sppls Bus Mtg 080423 KW & GPensa $70.00
Fd Sppls Bus Mtg 080823 KW & AEnciso $70.00
Fd Sppls Faculty Orientation 080923 $230.15
Payroll OT Hancock Honors 090923 $448.69
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Allan Hancock College

Check Register
Check Dates from 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023

Bank Code: FN

Vendor Name Description Amount Check

$128,590.54 FN 83002259

Sppls 5 cases Chardonnay-Hancock Honors $636.19AHC Viticulture & Enology 
Foundation

Sppls 5 cases Pinot Noir-Hancock Honors $848.25
Sppls 5 cases Syrah-Hancock Honors $848.25
Sppls3 1.5 liter bottles Pinot Noir-Hancock Honors $84.83
Sppls One 5 liter bottle Pinot Noir-Hancock Honors $98.96
Sppls 3 1.5 liter bottles Syrah-Hancock Honors $84.83

$2,601.31 FN 83002260

Black Youth Summit Donation $1,000.00Gateway Educational Services

$1,000.00 FN 83002261

Fd Sppls Fbll Team Home Game 101423 $587.25Oakie Smokie BBQ LLC

$587.25 FN 83002262

FY24 M Hancock Trust Qtrly Dist $18,720.15PCPA

$18,720.15 FN 83002263

Sppls MS Royal Hustle Fleece Hoody $2,414.25Sport & Cycle Team Athletics 
Inc

Shipping fee $248.16

$2,662.41 FN 83002264

Dental/Vision/Life Ins Prem Nov 2023 $366.95The Guardian Life Insurance 
Company of America

$366.95 FN 83002265

Dues and Membership Fees BC Sept 2023 $43.00The Rotary Club Of Santa 
Maria

$43.00 FN 83002266

RMB Fd Sppls Partnership Mtg w/ Cuesta College $275.71Thomas Lamica

$275.71 FN 83002267

Total: $895,666.50
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Allan Hancock College

Check Register
Check Dates from 11/1/2023 to 11/30/2023

Bank Code: FN

Vendor Name Description Amount Check

Scholarship Prog 2023-24 Poster $14.81AHC Campus Graphics
Scholarship Prog Table Tents $13.02
Scholarship Prog 2024 Banner Update $18.60

$46.43 FN 83002268

Fd Sppls Wine Military Appreciation Fbll Game $159.88AHC Viticulture & Enology 
Foundation

$159.88 FN 83002269

Fd Sppls Bus Mtg 091823 KW, KGamboa $62.75Elan Financial Services
Fd Sppls Bus Mtg 092123 KW, AHankes $35.30
Fd Sppls Student Lunches Provided 092623 $46.65
Fd Sppls Bus Mtg 092723 KW, LLahr $50.00
Fd Sppls Bus Mtg 092823 KW, SMV Chamber $57.00
Fd Sppls Bus Mtg 100523 $413.65
Fd Sppls Bus Mtg 101023 ACCT Conf $472.42
Fd Sppls Bus Mtg 101023 ACCT Conf $434.55
CASE Conference Registration 10/04-06/23 $1,075.00
Fd Sppls Bus Mtg 092523 JH, Board Trustee $25.21
Fd Sppls Board Meeting 092523 $145.00
Annual Subscription Pac Coast Bus Times $54.99
Fd Sppls Bus Mtg 092623 JH, Donor $30.40
Sppls Gift for Donor $56.77
Fd Sppls CASE Conference JH 100323 $36.54
Fd Sppls CASE Conference JH 100423 $42.89
Parking CASE Conference 100423 $10.00
Parking CASE Conference 100423 $10.00
Lodging CASE Conference 10/03-06/23 $978.76
Culligan Water Delivery September 2023 $62.47
Sppls Ink and Boxes $195.40
 Shipping Fees - Jazz Mafia Returned Items $14.94
Stamps/Postage Office Use $13.20
Constant Contact Monthly Fees $137.75
Fd Sppls Deposit Oct PC Event $484.58
Dry Cleaning - Linens $25.00
Fd Sppls Office Snacks $39.11
Sppls Plates for Oct PC Event $48.91

$5,059.24 FN 83002270

Equipmnt Overbed Tables $2,500.16Hill-Rom
Equipmnt Overbed Tables $709.43

$3,209.59 FN 83002271

RMB Fd Sppls CASE Conf 100423 $24.56Jon Hooten
RMB Fd Sppls CASE Conf 100523 $53.56
RMB Mlg CASE Conf 10/03-05/23 $383.31

$461.43 FN 83002272

RMB Mlg 092223, 102623, 110123 $46.90Tracy McKee

$46.90 FN 83002273
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Allan Hancock College

Check Register
Check Dates from 11/1/2023 to 11/30/2023

Bank Code: FN

Vendor Name Description Amount Check

Fd SpplsTri-tip Sandwiches Fbll Home Games 102923 $587.25Oakie Smokie BBQ LLC
Fd SpplsTri-tip Sandwiches Fbll Home Games 110423 $489.38

$1,076.63 FN 83002274

Monthly Dues/Fees KW Oct 2023 $96.50Santa Maria Breakfast Rotary 
Club

$96.50 FN 83002275

Fdtn Banner Scholarships Oct 2023 $28,025.00AHC District

$28,025.00 FN 83002276

RMB Mlg 102623 $17.16Marisol Diaz

$17.16 FN 83002277

RMB Fd Sppls Athl Rndtable 103023 $956.39Kim Ensing

$956.39 FN 83002278

RMB Fd Sppls Fdtn Office 110323 $32.75Tracy McKee

$32.75 FN 83002279

RMB Sppls Dia De Los Muertos Event 110223 $93.66Ricardo Navarrette

$93.66 FN 83002280

HP End Investment 100123-110323 $26,581.21Santa Barbara Foundation

$26,581.21 FN 83002281

Support Thanks for Giving Luncheon 110423 $1,000.00Savie Health Corp

$1,000.00 FN 83002282

Addtl Rental Equip Hancock Honors Event 090923 $765.57Bright Event Rentals LLC
Addtl Rental Equip Hancock Honors Event 090923 $211.68

$977.25 FN 83002283

Health Ins Prem Dec 2023 $1,331.75Anthem Blue Cross

$1,331.75 FN 83002284

RMB Sppls Flowers & Floor Mat $140.92Kathleen Johnson

$140.92 FN 83002285

Fd Sppls Dia De Los Muertos Event 110223 $362.50La Tapatia Bakery

$362.50 FN 83002286

Sponsor Community Leaders Luncheon 120823 $1,250.00Scholarship Foundation of 
Santa Barbara

$1,250.00 FN 83002287

Fd Sppls Single Parent Students Turkey Dinners $2,898.10Spencer's Fresh Markets

$2,898.10 FN 83002288

Dental/Vision/Life Ins Prem Dec 2023 $366.95The Guardian Life Insurance 
Company of America

$366.95 FN 83002289

Petty Cash Symphonic Band Concert 120423 $75.00Erinn Artrip

$75.00 FN 83002290
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Allan Hancock College

Check Register
Check Dates from 11/1/2023 to 11/30/2023

Bank Code: FN

Vendor Name Description Amount Check

Petty Cash Jazz Band Concert 120123 $75.00Erinn Artrip

$75.00 FN 83002291

Fd Sppls Bus Mtg 101723 $35.00Elan Financial Services
Fd Sppls Bus Mtg 101723 $55.00
Fd Sppls Bus Mtg CCCAOE Conf 101823 $470.00
Fd Sppls Bus Mtg CCCAOE Conf 101823 $70.00
Fd Sppls Bus Mtg 102323 $49.00
Fd Sppls Bus Mtg HACU Conf 102923 $207.48
Fd Sppls Bus Mtg HACU Conf 102923 $222.91
Fd Sppls LVC Holiday Celebration 112923 $193.00
Sppls Athletics/PCPA Students Meals $3,125.00
Fd Sppls Bus Mtg 111323 $52.00
Fd Sppls Bus Mtg 111423 $44.46
Reg Fee SB Fdtn Celebrate Philanthropy 110223 $320.00
Event Foodbank SBC Empty Bowls 2023 $25.80
Fd Sppls PC Event Catering 102623 $1,848.66
Fd Sppls MD 102523 $28.06
Sppls PC Event 102623 $978.49
WaterDelivery Service Oct 2023 $44.87
Sppls Paper & Kitchen Items $115.47
Fd Sppls PC Event Catering 102623 $81.92
Sppls Office Items $18.96
Sppls Office Items $23.13
Constant Contact Svc Fee Nov 2023 $137.75
Late Fee 111323 $35.00
Interest Charge 111523 $163.77

$8,345.73 FN 83002292

RMB Fd Sppls Fbll Pre-Game Meal 112123 $1,396.22Kim Ensing

$1,396.22 FN 83002293

Fd Sppls Holiday Celebration 113023 $292.80Jovi'S Delights

$292.80 FN 83002294

RMB Fd Sppls Bus Mtg w/SBCC 112023 $73.65Thomas Lamica

$73.65 FN 83002295

Fd Sppls Fbll Post Game Meals 112123 $3,671.58Orcutt Burgers Inc

$3,671.58 FN 83002296

Total: $88,120.22
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Allan Hancock College

Check Register
Check Dates from 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023

Bank Code: FN

Vendor Name Description Amount Check

Print Scholarship Prog Bookmarks $13.55AHC Campus Graphics
Print 2023 Fdtn Impact Report $4,147.17

$4,160.72 FN 83002297

AHC Fdtn Change Fund $300.00Erinn Artrip

$300.00 FN 83002298

2024 Non-Profit Raffle Prog Registration Renewal $30.00California Department Of 
Justice

$30.00 FN 83002299

RMB Sppls Camera Lens Athletics Dept $1,625.76Kim Ensing

$1,625.76 FN 83002300

Deposit Athletics Dept. Event 042924 $1,000.00Radisson Santa Maria

$1,000.00 FN 83002301

Sppls Shirts Strawberry Bowl M/L/XL $347.13Rally Factory
Sppls Shirts Strawberry Bowl 2XL/3XL $143.55
Shipping $21.00

$511.68 FN 83002302

Dues and Membership Fees CF July-Sept 2023 $271.00Rotary Club Of Lompoc
Membership Fees CF 090123 $25.00

$296.00 FN 83002303

Charter Bus Expense for Strawberry Bowl 112123 $4,500.00San Diego Mesa College

$4,500.00 FN 83002304

Print Fdtn Letterhead $49.01AHC Campus Graphics
Design - HH Thank You Ad - SM Times $50.00
Design HH Step & Repeat Wall $448.32
Design HH Coasters $600.50
Print HH Lobby Signage $13.41
Print HH Bar Signage $1.12
Print HH Signage $76.20
Print HH Signage $0.27
Print HH Food Signage $105.05
Print HH Menu Items $1.10
Print HH Coffee Table Signage $0.27
Print HH Seating Tickets $23.23
Print HH Art Installations Signage $1.64
Print HH Ambassador Packet $13.70

$1,383.82 FN 83002305

Fall 2023 - Fall 2024 Hancock Promise $20,292.50AHC District

$20,292.50 FN 83002306

Sppls CME Nursing Asst Nursing App $6,643.54Follett Heg - Ahc Bookstore

$6,643.54 FN 83002307

Sppls Ink $142.45Office Depot

$142.45 FN 83002308
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Allan Hancock College

Check Register
Check Dates from 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023

Bank Code: FN

Vendor Name Description Amount Check

HP End Investment 110423-120723 $10,810.45Santa Barbara Foundation

$10,810.45 FN 83002309

Monthly Dues/Fees KW Nov 2023 $134.00Santa Maria Breakfast Rotary 
Club

College Support Food & Toy Drives Nov 2023 $100.00

$234.00 FN 83002310

Fdtn Banner Schols Nov 2023 $21,325.00AHC District

$21,325.00 FN 83002311

Health Ins Premium Jan 2024 $1,331.75Anthem Blue Cross

$1,331.75 FN 83002312

Manual P/R Yr End Bonus $250.00Erinn Artrip

$250.00 FN 83002313

S24 Schol H Santiago Hernandez $2,500.00California State University 
Bakersfield

$2,500.00 FN 83002314

Manual P/R Yr End Bonus $250.00Marisol Diaz

$250.00 FN 83002315

Bagpiper Perf Fire Academy Graduation 120723 $250.00Paul Dunn

$250.00 FN 83002316

Fd Sppls Bus Mtg 111523 KW, HP $70.00Elan Financial Services
Sppls PCPA Tickets for Donors $236.00
Sppls PCPA Tickets for Donors $123.00
Sppls PCPA Tickets for Donors $98.00
Fd Sppls Bus Mtg 112823 KW, BC, RR $55.01
Reg Fee REACH Summit 011724 JH $150.00
Sppl Fdtn Office $7.59
Fd Sppls Bus Mtg 112923 JH & Brd Member $38.82
Fd Sppls Bus Mtg 113023 JH & KE $49.17
Fd Sppls Bus Mtg 120123 JH & Brd Member $37.60
Sppls Major Donors Holiday Gifts $725.56
Sppls Dashboard Deskpad $29.00
Water Delivery Svc Nov 2023 $34.39
CommUnify Dinner Sponsorship 060724 $1,000.00
Fd Sppls Board Mtg 111523 $35.30
Constant Contact Svc Fee Nov 2023 $137.75
Postage for New Year Cards $303.60
Sppls Fdtn Office $48.91
Postage Raffle Registration Renewal $8.56
Domain Name Renewal $264.89

$3,453.15 FN 83002317

RMB Sppls Culinary Prog Aug-Nov 2023 $891.46Ronald Lovell
RMB Fd Sppls Culinary Prog Aug-Nov 2023 $222.02

$1,113.48 FN 83002318
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Allan Hancock College

Check Register
Check Dates from 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023

Bank Code: FN

Vendor Name Description Amount Check

Manual P/R Yr End Bonus $250.00Tracy McKee

$250.00 FN 83002319

Manual P/R Yr End Bonus $250.00Natalie Rucobo

$250.00 FN 83002320

RMB Mlg 111523 $33.14

$33.14 FN 83002321

Broadcasting Service Strawberry Bowl 112123 $300.00Brian Stanley

$300.00 FN 83002322

Fd Sppls Coffee Station 113023 $183.52Testa Catering
Fd Sppls Hot Cocoa Station 113023 $149.54
Operations Fee 113023 $48.25

$381.31 FN 83002323

Dental/Vision/Life Ins Prem Jan 2024 $366.95The Guardian Life Insurance 
Company of America

$366.95 FN 83002324

Mailing Impact Report $1,869.60VTC Enterprises
Shipping/Delivery/Postage Impact Report $866.07

$2,735.67 FN 83002325

Total: $86,721.37
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Allan Hancock College

Check Register
Check Dates from 1/1/2024 to 1/31/2024

Bank Code: FN

Vendor Name Description Amount Check

Payroll OT Charges HH 090923 $1,044.45AHC District
SpplsACCJC Team Visit 100623 $1,073.54
Fd Sppls BOT Bus Mtg 101723 $48.89
Fd Sppls Sup/Conf Mtg 092823 $259.89
Fd Sppls CCBA Planning Mtg 082923 $31.00
Fd Sppls Various Campus Event Beverages $225.63
Fd Sppls Athl RndTbl Mtg 082823 $1,631.09
Fd Sppls Bus Mtg 082423 $70.00
Fd Sppls SBCC Mtg 080723 $187.95

$4,572.44 FN 83002326

F2023 Schol E Perez #4 $2,500.00Cal Poly State University

$2,500.00 FN 83002327

RMB Fd Sppls South Campus Crew 122223 $65.16Dennis Curran

$65.16 FN 83002328

RMB Notary Fee 081123 $55.00Jon Hooten

$55.00 FN 83002329

Hancock Honors Event Planner/Designer 090724 Depst $6,000.00Jenna Nichols

$6,000.00 FN 83002330

Sppls Fdtn Office Batteries/NotePads/Clock/Ink $208.54Office Depot
Late Fee 121823 $39.00
Finance Charges 122423 $5.78

$253.32 FN 83002331

Monthly Dues/Fees KW Dec 2023 $51.50Santa Maria Breakfast Rotary 
Club

$51.50 FN 83002332

Dues and Membership Fees BC Oct 2023 $53.00The Rotary Club Of Santa 
Maria

$53.00 FN 83002333

F2023 Schol E Gonzalez- Reissue $1,000.00University of Nevada, Reno
F2023 Schol E Gonzalez- Reissue $500.00

$1,500.00 FN 83002334

Print Greeting Cards $0.97AHC Campus Graphics
Print New Years Cards $362.10

$363.07 FN 83002335

Health Ins Premium Feb 2024 $1,331.75Anthem Blue Cross

$1,331.75 FN 83002336

F23 Schol J Macias #2 $2,500.00Calif State Univ Fresno

$2,500.00 FN 83002337

RMB Fd Sppls Fbll Game 090223 $587.25Kim Ensing

$587.25 FN 83002338

Sppls Steth/ BP Cuffs Kits $1,961.85Follett Heg - Ahc Bookstore
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Allan Hancock College

Check Register
Check Dates from 1/1/2024 to 1/31/2024

Bank Code: FN

Vendor Name Description Amount Check

$1,961.85 FN 83002339

Dues/Membership Fees CFarley Oct-Dec 2023 $242.00Rotary Club Of Lompoc

$242.00 FN 83002340

HP End Investment 121123-010324 $168,526.99Santa Barbara Foundation

$168,526.99 FN 83002341

RMB Postage Golf Trny $132.00Shelby Scott

$132.00 FN 83002342

Catering Deposit Event 030724 $941.95Field To Table Events LLC

$941.95 FN 83002343

Sppls Screen Print UA Hooded Sweatshirt $979.73Old Town Shirt Factory

$979.73 FN 83002344

FY24 M Hancock Trust Qtrly Distributions $18,720.15PCPA

$18,720.15 FN 83002345

Dental/Vision/Life Ins Prem Feb 2024 $366.95The Guardian Life Insurance 
Company of America

$366.95 FN 83002346

Banner Schols Dec 2023 $5,242.15AHC District

$5,242.15 FN 83002347

RMB Mlg 01/24-25/24 $26.80Erinn Artrip

$26.80 FN 83002348

RMB Mlg 012524 $23.85Marisol Diaz

$23.85 FN 83002349

Sppls PCPA Tkts  Dr & Mrs Ortiz $130.60Elan Financial Services
Fd Sppls Bus Mtg 122123 KW & DColli $60.02
Fd Sppls AHC SM Staff Lunch 122223 $543.48
Fd Sppls Bus Mtg 010324 KW & RCarter $34.78
Fd Sppls Bus Mtg 010524 $114.00
Fd Sppls Bus Mtg 011224 KW & SChristian $70.00
Fd Sppls Fdtn Staff Christmas Party 121423 $240.18
Sppls 121423 $4.33
Fd Sppls Gifts 121523 $98.76
Fd Sppls Bus Mtg 121623 JH & Brd Mmbr $53.68
Ad Pac Coast Bus Times WWN&F 1/2 pg $1,588.00
Water Delivery Svc Dec 2023 $44.27
Fd Sppls Fdtn Office $19.85
Postage New Year Cards $13.20
Constant Contact Fee Dec 2023 $137.75

$3,152.90 FN 83002350

RMB Mlg 112723-012524 $65.78Tracy McKee

$65.78 FN 83002351

RMB Mlg 01/23-25/24 $57.89Natalie Rucobo
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Allan Hancock College

Check Register
Check Dates from 1/1/2024 to 1/31/2024

Bank Code: FN

Vendor Name Description Amount Check

$57.89 FN 83002352

Dues and Membership Fees BC Dec 2023 $21.00The Rotary Club Of Santa 
Maria

$21.00 FN 83002353

Total: $220,294.48
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Account July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May June Total

General Operations 6,412$             73$                  51$                  9,276$             5,035$             15,390$           85$                  36,322$           

Other Local Income 1,800$             2,100$             -$                 2,154$             481$                1,498$             2$                    8,035$             

 President's Circle 7,341$             6,290$             1,342$             3,341$             5,341$             23,257$           3,258$             50,170$           

Restricted 1,720$             1,030$             34,410$           1,570$             5,970$             49,693$           19,355$           113,748$          

Scholarships 30,567$           27,276$           86,245$           23,907$           36,948$           143,152$         (64,754)$          283,341$          

Hancock Honors 159,400$         18,200$           39,507$           1,500$             11,500$           5,000$             -$                 235,107$          

Hancock Promise 12,637$           21,307$           687,110$         25,395$           95,075$           63,299$           401,654$         1,306,477$       

Title V - Hancock Promise -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 50,000$           -$                 50,000$           

Endowments -$                 -$                 3,000$             60,000$           -$                 3,350$             88,874$           155,224$          
MONTHLY TOTALS 219,877$         76,276$           851,665$         127,143$         160,350$         354,639$         448,474$         -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                2,238,424$       

CURRENT YTD TOTALS 219,877$      296,153$      1,147,818$   1,274,961$   1,435,311$   1,789,950$   2,238,424$   2,238,424$   

July 2022 -June 2023 1,186,168

July 2021 -June 2022 1,754,527 Aug-Sep Hancock Honors includes $13,857 from In Kind donations
January: $84,724 moved from Blough Scholarship to Blough Endowment

July 2020 -June 2021 1,912,505 January: $400,000 HP pledge recorded 

July 2019 -June 2020 3,661,328

July 2018 - June 2019 1,646,016

July 2017 - June 2018 2,547,577

July 2016 - June 2017 1,167,156

July 2015 - June 2016 1,766,065

July 2014 - June 2015 1,354,736

July 2013 - June 2014 4,230,595

July 2012-June 2013 11,662,226

July 2011 - June 2012 774,867

July 2010 - June 2011 907,673

July 2009 - June 2010 941,725

July 2008 - June 2009 1,053,236

NOTES:
a) Report does not include investment portfolio activity.

Allan Hancock College Foundation
Contributions 

July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024

PRIOR YEARS CONTRIBUTIONS
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ALLAN HANCOCK COLLEGE FOUNDATION
STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 01/31/2024

Endow m ent
Rev/Exp Total

Endow m ent
Principal

Scholar-
shipsRestricted

General
Operations

Cash 
Adm in

REVENUES:

0 36,322 1,691,645 283,341 205,224 0 2,216,532Contributions,Gifts,Grants&Endw m nts

0 0 13,857 0 0 0 13,857Non Cash Contribution

0 15,681 566 0 0 365,857 382,104Interest and Investm ent Incom e

0 320 0 0 0 189,514 189,833Realized Gain/Loss on Invest

0 11,403 0 0 0 852,404 863,807Unrealized Gain/Loss on Invest

0 127 4,381 3,526 0 0 8,035Other Local Revenues

0 63,853 1,710,450 286,867 205,224 1,407,775 3,674,168  Total Revenues

EXPENSES:

0 165,404 0 0 0 0 165,404Non Bargaining Unit

0 33,592 0 0 0 0 33,592Benefits

0 0 1,751 0 0 0 1,751Instructional Printing

0 1,246 0 0 0 0 1,246Public Relations/Recognitions

0 1,971 10,486 0 0 0 12,457Office/Operational Supplies

0 4,582 1,403 0 0 0 5,985Non Instr Printing

0 2,725 63,784 0 0 0 66,510Food - Business Meetings/Events

0 0 3,530 0 0 0 3,530In-Kind Food Supplies

0 0 37,851 0 0 0 37,851Indep Contractor (Individuals)

0 2,648 10,000 0 0 0 12,648Service Contracts (Businesses)

0 0 2,764 0 0 0 2,764In-Kind Service Contracts (Busnss)

0 3,291 4,500 0 0 0 7,791Travel - All Travel Costs 

0 0 1,800 0 0 0 1,800District Com m unity Activities

0 8,096 100 0 0 0 8,196Foundation Com m unity Activities

0 2,830 1,705 0 0 0 4,535Dues & Mem berships

0 788 1,158 0 0 0 1,946Non-Tech Licenses,Perm its,Fees

0 20,973 0 0 0 0 20,973Softw are License/Subscription Agrm t

0 0 1,000 0 0 0 1,000Facility Rental

0 0 27,652 0 0 0 27,652Equipm ent Rental

0 0 2,563 0 0 0 2,563In-Kind Equipm ent Rental

0 0 0 0 0 0 0Misc Operating Expenses

0 0 152,113 0 0 0 152,113District/College Support

0 3,124 132 0 0 0 3,256Postage/Express Services

0 3,005 2,800 0 0 0 5,805Advertising/Sponsorships

0 0 5,000 0 0 0 5,000In-Kind Advertising

0 492 207 0 0 0 699Bank Service Charges

0 1,669 0 0 0 118,005 119,674Investm ent Brokerage Fees

0 0 0 56,160 0 0 56,160PCPA Support

0 0 16,420 0 0 0 16,420Equipm ent

0 0 21,805 492,196 0 0 514,001Scholarships

0 256,437 370,524 548,357 0 118,005 1,293,322 Total Expenses

0 (192,583) 1,339,925 (261,490) 205,224 1,289,770 2,380,846  Net Incom e (Loss)

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/OUTGO:

Intrafund Transfer-In 0 94,343 224,913 275,150 917,740 0 1,512,146

Intrafund Transfers-Out 0 18,063 953,753 3,250 0 537,080 1,512,146

Other Transfer-In 0 285,759 0 0 0 0 285,759

0 Net Transfers 362,039 (728,840) 271,900 917,740 (537,080) 285,759

  Net Inc/Dec in Fund Bal 0 169,456 611,086 10,410 1,122,964 752,690 2,666,605

FUND BALANCE:

0 642,123 1,734,538 763,019 15,750,981 2,935,306 21,825,967Fund Equity, July 1

0 811,579 2,345,624 773,429 16,873,945 3,687,995 24,492,573  Current Balance
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ALLAN HANCOCK COLLEGE FOUNDATION
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 01/31/2024

Endow m ent
Rev/Exp Total

Endow m ent
Principal

Scholar-
shipsRestricted

General
Operations

Cash 
Adm in

ASSETS:

(10,863,981) 803,561 2,021,129 793,743 3,557,553 3,687,995 0Claim  on Cash

614,804 0 0 0 0 0 614,804AHC Fdtn Mechanics Bank Checking

2,508 0 0 0 0 0 2,508AHC Fdtn MS Active Assets MM

0 300 0 0 0 0 300Petty Cash

0 0 0 0 165,883 0 165,883MS Select UMA Boyd 3740 Inv Cash

41,543 0 0 0 0 0 41,543MS Select UMA Unrestr 2948 Inv Cash

31,691 0 0 0 0 0 31,691Monarch Wlth Strategies Pooled Cash

0 0 0 0 818 0 818Monarch Wlth Strategies Lahr Cash

0 0 0 0 116,969 0 116,969Northern Trust Young Cash

315,882 0 0 0 0 0 315,882MS Select UMA Pooled 1441 Inv Cash

0 0 0 0 2,532 0 2,532MorgStnly Title V HSI HP 8826 Cash

0 0 13,800 0 0 0 13,800Pledge Receivable - Current

0 0 311,430 0 0 0 311,430Pledge Receivable - Non Current

0 0 (735) 0 0 0 (735)Discount on Pledge Receivable

0 0 0 0 503 0 503Accrued Interest Receivable

0 7,753 0 0 0 0 7,753Due From  Other Funds

0 0 0 0 2,184,657 0 2,184,657MS Select UMA Boyd 3740 Inv Cost

399,404 0 0 0 0 0 399,404MS Select UMA Unrestr 2948 Inv Cost

1,889,462 0 0 0 0 0 1,889,462Monarch Wlth Strategies Pooled Cost

0 0 0 0 57,511 0 57,511Monarch Wlth Strategies Lahr Cost

0 0 0 0 1,309,454 0 1,309,454Northern Trust Young Cost

6,113,822 0 0 0 0 0 6,113,822MS Select UMA Pooled 1441 Inv Cost

0 0 0 0 153,831 0 153,831Interest in CA Com m  Colleges Cost

0 0 0 0 7,419,595 0 7,419,595SB Fdtn Hancock Prom ise Cost

0 0 0 0 461,967 0 461,967MorgStnly Title V HSI HP 8826 Cost

0 0 0 0 425,517 0 425,517MS Select UMA Boyd 3740 Inv FMV Adj

68,117 0 0 0 0 0 68,117MS Select UMA Unrestr 2948 FMV Adj

177,461 0 0 0 0 0 177,461Monarch Wlth Strtgs Pooled FMV Adj

0 0 0 0 5,527 0 5,527Monarch Wlth Strtgs Lahr FMV Adj

0 0 0 0 406,828 0 406,828Northern Trust Young FMV Adj

1,209,287 0 0 0 0 0 1,209,287MS Select UMA Pooled 1441 FMV Adj

0 0 0 0 613,841 0 613,841SB Fdtn Hancock Prom ise FMV Adj

0 0 0 0 (9,042) 0 (9,042)MrgStnly TitleV HSI HP 8826 FMV Adj

0 811,613 2,345,624 793,743 16,873,945 3,687,995 24,512,920  Total Assets

LIABILITIES:

Accounts Payable 0 0 0 1,113 0 0 1,113

Sales Tax Payable 0 34 0 0 0 0 34

Due To/From  Interchart Scholarships 0 0 0 19,201 0 0 19,201

 Total Liabilities 0 34 0 20,314 0 0 20,347

FUND BALANCE:

0 642,123 1,734,538 763,019 15,750,981 2,935,306 21,825,967Fund Equity FYB

0 169,456 611,086 10,410 1,122,964 752,690 2,666,605Current Incom e/Loss

 Total Fund Balance 0 811,579 2,345,624 773,429 16,873,945 3,687,996 24,492,572

 Total Liabilities & Fund Balance 0 2,345,624 793,743 16,873,945 3,687,996 24,512,919811,613
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Query View Budget Status by Account
Fiscal period start date 07/01/2023
Fiscal period end date 06/30/2024
As of Date 01/31/2024
Currency USD

Chart of Accounts 3
Fund 831001
Organization AFN
Account All
Program 709001

Account Account Title Adopted Budget Adjusted Budget Year to Date Available Balance
Expenses
214000 Non Bargaining Unit 279,390 279,390 165,404 113,986
332000 Classified Non Instr FICA-Soc Scrty 17,322 17,322 10,255 7,067
336000 Classified Non-Instr FICA-Medicare 4,051 4,051 2,398 1,653
342000 Classified Non Instr Health & Wlfr 34,000 33,668 10,724 15,793
352000 Classified Non-Instr SUI 1,736 1,736 1,446 290
352500 Classified ETT-Foundation 28 28 0 28
362000 Classified Non Instr Workers Comp 2,330 2,330 1,323 1,007
395100 Employer Matching of TSA 33,527 21,464 7,445 14,019
451500 Public Relations/Recognitions 250 1,247 1,246 1
452000 Office/Operational Supplies 5,000 5,000 1,971 685
454000 Non Instr Printing 10,000 10,000 4,582 3,000
471000 Food - Business Meetings/Events 6,000 10,710 2,725 4,217
511000 Indep Contractor (Individuals) 600 600 0 600
511200 Service Contracts (Businesses) 4,000 4,900 2,648 2,252
521000 Travel - All Travel Costs 7,500 7,395 3,291 3,628
522400 Foundation Community Activities 13,300 12,475 8,096 4,379
531000 Dues & Memberships 2,750 2,935 2,830 105
532000 Non-Tech Licenses,Permits,Fees 2,550 2,525 788 1,737
532200 Software License/Subscription Agrmt 28,000 28,000 20,973 7,027
587000 Postage/Express Services 7,500 7,500 3,124 2,676
588000 Advertising/Sponsorships 4,000 4,105 3,005 1,100
589200 Bank Service Charges 4,000 4,000 492 3,508
641000 Equipment 1,000 1,000 0 1,000
721500 Intrafund Transfers-Out 45,000 51,453 12,063 39,390

Revenue
882000 Contributions,Gifts,Grants&Endwmnts 49,225 49,225 36,322 12,903
889000 Other Local Revenues 100 100 127 -27
898200 Intrafund Transfer-In 127,000 127,000 94,343 32,657
898300 Other Transfer-In 337,509 337,509 285,759 51,750

Revenue Total  513,834 513,834 416,551 97,283

Expenditure Total  513,834 513,834 266,830 229,146

Report Total (of all records)  0 0 149,721 -131,863

Intra Fund Transfers-Out Budget Actual
Scholarship Banquet 45,000 12,063

45,000 12,063

Intra Fund Transfers-In
Administration Fee @ 1.5% 108,000 68,330
President's Circle Fee @ 15% 9,000 7,037
Unrestricted End. Proceeds-Madson 5,000 5,000
Hancock Promise Gift Fee @ 1.5% 5,000 13,976
Unrestricted Endowment 0
Other Transfer-In (District support) 103,954 52,204
Other Transfer-In (District support) 233,555 233,555

464,509 380,102

 
21



   
 

RECOMMENDATION 
Staff recommends approval of the fiscal year 2024-2025 Foundation Operating Budget as submitted to 
the Finance Committee with a which will be forwarded to the Executive Committee and the full board 
for consideration.   

ALLAN HANCOCK COLLEGE FOUNDATION                                                                                       Agenda Item 7 

To:       Finance Committee ACTION 

From:  Jon Hooten  
             Executive Director, College Advancement 

March 20, 2024 

Subject:  Approval of 2023-2024 Proposed Operating and All Fund Budgets 

 
BACKGROUND 
Each year the Finance Committee reviews and approves the Foundation’s operating budget for the 
upcoming fiscal year. The proposed 2024-2025 Operating Budget is being presented for review and 
consideration by the Finance Committee. The proposed budget includes a 3% COLA for staff salaries.  
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July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025

Account Title

FY24 Gen Opr 

Budget

FY24 Rest. Sch. & 

End. 

 Approved FY24 

Total Budget

 Proposed  FY25 

Gen Opr

Proposed  FY25      

Rest. Sch. & End. 

FY25 Proposed 

Total Budget

EXPENDITURES

Non Bargaining Unit 279,390$           -$                   279,390$         296,007$          -$                     296,007$        
Classified Non Instr FICA-SocScty 17,322$             -$                   17,322$           18,352$            -$                     18,352$          
Classified Non-Instr FICA-Medi 4,051$               -$                   4,051$             4,292$              -$                     4,292$            

(*1) Classified Non Instr Health & Wlfr 34,000$             -$                   34,000$           36,240$            -$                     36,240$          
Classified Non-Instr SUI 1,736$               -$                   1,736$             1,736$              -$                     1,736$            
Classified ETT-Foundation 28$                    -$                   28$                  28$                   -$                     28$                 
Classified Non Instr Workers Comp 2,330$               -$                   2,330$             2,368$              -$                     2,368$            

(*2) Employer Matching of TSA 33,527$             -$                   33,527$           35,521$            -$                     35,521$          
Public Relations/Recognitions 250$                  -$                   250$                1,500$              -$                     1,500$            
Office/Operational Supplies 5,000$               35,000$             40,000$           5,000$              35,000$               40,000$          
Non Instr Printing 10,000$             19,000$             29,000$           10,000$            20,000$               30,000$          
Food - Business Meetings/Events 6,000$               70,000$             76,000$           6,000$              96,000$               102,000$        
Indep Contractor (Individuals) 600$                  3,000$               3,600$             500$                 40,000$               40,500$          
Service Contracts (Businesses) 4,000$               17,000$             21,000$           4,500$              30,000$               34,500$          
Travel - All Travel Costs 7,500$               -$                   7,500$             7,800$              -$                     7,800$            
Foundation Community Activities 13,300$             15,000$             28,300$           15,000$            -$                     15,000$          
Dues & Memberships 2,750$               6,000$               8,750$             3,053$              7,000$                 10,053$          
Non-Tech Licenses,Permits,Fees 2,550$               5,000$               7,550$             2,000$              5,000$                 7,000$            
Software/Technology Licenses 28,000$             -$                   28,000$           28,000$            -$                     28,000$          
Equipment Rental -$                   5,000$               5,000$             -$                 28,000$               28,000$          
District/College Support -$                   200,000$           200,000$         -$                 345,000$             345,000$        
Postage/Express Services 7,500$               100$                  7,600$             5,000$              200$                    5,200$            
Advertising 4,000$               -$                   4,000$             7,500$              -$                     7,500$            
Bank Service Charges 4,000$               1,500$               5,500$             1,000$              500$                    1,500$            
PCPA/PCPA Fdtn. Support -$                   75,000$             75,000$           -$                 80,000$               80,000$          
Equipment 1,000$               -$                   1,000$             1,000$              -$                     1,000$            
Student Assistance -$                   9,000$               9,000$             -$                 34,500$               34,500$          
Scholarship -$                   580,000$           580,000$         -$                 550,000$             550,000$        

(*3) Intrafund Transfers-Out 45,000$             1,240,000$        1,285,000$      45,000$            1,800,000$          1,845,000$     

REVENUES

Contributions,Gifts,Grants & End. 49,225$             1,110,600$        1,159,825$      56,000$            1,371,200$          1,427,200$     
Other Local Revenues 100$                  -$                   100$                100$                 -$                     100$               
Intrafund Transfer-In 127,000$           20,000$             147,000$         132,000$          1,700,000$          1,832,000$     

(*4) Other Transfer-In 103,954$           1,150,000$        1,253,954$      108,735$          -$                     108,735$        
(*5) Other Transfer-In 233,555$           -$                   233,555$         240,562$          -$                     240,562$        

513,834$           2,280,600$        2,794,434$      537,397$          3,071,200$          3,608,597$     

513,834$           2,280,600$        2,794,434$      537,397$          3,071,200$          3,608,597$     

-$                   -$                   -$                 -$                 -$                     -$                

NOTES:

(*1) Maximum budgeted benefits with 10% increase Administration Fee @ 1.5% 108,000$            Administration Fee @ 1.5% 118,000$           
(*2) Maximum budgeted at 12% of salaries President's Circle Fee @ 15% 9,000$                President's Circle Fee @ 15% 9,000$               
(*3) Scholarship banquet support & Donor Appreciation lunch Unrestricted End. Proceeds-Madson 5,000$                Unrestricted End. Proceeds-Madson 5,000$               
(*4) Advancement Officer payroll Hancock Promise Gift Fee @ 1.5% 5,000$                Unrestricted Endowment
(*5) District support for salaries/benefits w/ 3% COLA increase Unrestricted Endowment -$                    Other Transfer-In (District support) 108,735$           

Other Transfer-In (District support) 103,954$            Other Transfer-In (District support) 240,562$           
Other Transfer-In (District support) 233,555$            481,297$           

464,509$            

Report Total

General Operations General Operations
Approved FY24 Intrafund Transfers-In Proposed FY25 Intrafund Transfers-In

Expenditure Total

Allan Hancock College Foundation 
All Foundation Funds

Proposed Operating Budget and Budget for District

Revenue Total
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RECOMMENDATION 
Staff recommend approval of the IRS Form 990 as submitted. Upon approval, the IRS Form 990 
will be forwarded to the Executive Committee and the board for review and approval. 

ALLAN HANCOCK COLLEGE FOUNDATION   Agenda Item 8 

To:       Finance Committee ACTION 

From: Jon Hooten, Executive Director 
    AHC Foundation 

March 20, 2024 

Subject: Auditor’s 2022-2023 IRS Form 990 Report 

BACKGROUND 
As a part of the foundation’s annual audit, representatives from CWDL, Certified Public 
Accountants, prepare the Internal Revenue Service’s Form 990. The firm has provided the 
foundation with the filed Form 990 – Return of Organization Exempt from Income Tax form for 
the committee’s review and approval. The form will be included as a PDF packet emailed to the 
committee. A hardcopy will not be included in the mailed packet. 
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RECOMMENDATION 
Staff recommend reducing the number of advisors from four to three. Upon approval, this will be 
forwarded to the Executive Committee and the board for consideration.   

ALLAN HANCOCK COLLEGE FOUNDATION   Agenda Item 9 

To:       Finance Committee ACTION 

From: Jon Hooten, Executive Director
 AHC Foundation

March 20, 2024 

Subject: Investment Advisors Review 

BACKGROUND 
The Foundation currently has four investment advisors and voted at the last meeting to reduce the 
number of advisors to three. The Foundation solicited questionnaires (including fee structures) from two 
advisors to inform a potential decision to reduce the total number of advisors to two.  The 
questionnaires have been received and will be considered during the meeting.  
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